CITY OF CHEROKEE Will hold a PUBLIC HEARING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2021 AT 5:45 P.M. FOR FY-2021 CDBG GRANT PROJECT; PROPOSED STREET RESURFACING AND IMPROVEMENTS AT 112 NORTH GRAND CHEROKEE, OK 73728

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: MAYOR KAREN HAWKINS
 - a. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 - b. INVOCATION
 - c. ROLL CALL- AMBER K. WILHITE
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
 - a. MOTION TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC HEARING:

TOPIC: FY-2021 CDBG GRANT PROJECT; PROPOSED STREET RESURFACING AND IMPROVEMENTS

THE PURPOSE OF THE HEARING IS TO RECEIVE COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC REGARDING THIS PROJECT.

- b. TO RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT ON TAKING ACTION ON ADOPTING CITIZEN'S PARTICIPATION PLAN FOR FY-2021 CDBG PROGRAM
- c. TO RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT ON TAKING ACTION ON ADOPTING A RESOLUTION TO APPLY FOR FY-2021 CDBG (COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT) FOR PROPOSED STREET RESURFACING AND IMPROVEMENTS.
- d. TO RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT ON TAKING ACTION ON A RESOLUTION ON LEVERAGE (MATCHING) FUNDS FOR FY-2021 CDBG PROPOSED STREET RESURFACING AND IMPROVEMENTS.
- 3. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

ATTEST:

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE, JANUARY 26TH, 2021, AT 4:00 P.M.